\$16.00 of Fee: APN# 1219-03-001-005 BK-1111 PG-1776 RPTT: 0.00 Recording Requested by: Name: First American Title Insurance Company Address: 1673 Lucerne Street, Suite A City/State/Zip: Minden, NV 89423 Order Number: 143-2414141 Affidavit Terminiation Joint Tenancy (for Recorder's use only) (Title of Document) **Recorder Affirmation Statement** Please complete Affirmation Statement below: I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) -OR-I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by 440.380 (State specific law) Signatu

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2

**Print Signature** 

and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

DOC #

11/08/2011 01:23PM Deputy: SG
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
First American Title Mindel
Douglas County - NV

Karen Ellison -

(Additional recording fee applies)

Recorder

792286 Page: 2 of 3 11/08/2011

PG-1777

A.P.N.:

1219-03-001-005

File No:

143-2414141 (Rt)

When Recorded return to, and mail Tax Statements to: N. Stephen Holton 226 Beverly Way Gardnerville, Nv

## AFFIDAVIT - TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

**N. Stephen Holton**, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Kathy Holton AKA Kathleen Holton, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death is the same person as Kathy Holton AKA Kathleen Holton named as one of the parties in that certain GBS DEED dated 4-19-02 executed by David T. Hill and Sheila R. Hill to N. Stephen Holton and Kathy Holton as joint tenants, recorded as Document No. 0541384 on 5-3-02 in Book 0502 page 01103 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada covering the following described property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**:

LOT 4, AS SHWON ON THE MAP OF FOOTHILL ACRES, RECORDED DECEMBER 6, 1977, AS DOCUMENT NO. 15619, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF **NEVADA.** 

N. Stephen Holton

Date [13]

STATE OF

**NEVADA** 

) :ss.

**COUNTY OF** 

**DOUGLAS** 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

N. Stephen Holton

RISHELE L. THOMPSON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County

No: 99-54931-5 - Expires April 10, 2015

**Notary Public** 

(My commission expires: 4/10)

## CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

## **DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**

DIVISION OF HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

20	070	09	82	0
----	-----	----	----	---

TYPE OR	STATE FILE NUMBER								
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME FIRST	1b. MIDDLE	1c. LAST	1c. LAST 2. DATE OF DEAT					
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Kathleen	Marie					2, 2007 Douglas / .		
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	N OF DEATH 3c. HOSPIT	AL OR OTHER INSTITUTION	-Name(If not either, g	ive street 3e.lf Hosp.	or Inst. indicate D	OA,OP/Emer. Rm.	4. SEX	
DECEDENT	Minden	and number	" Hwy 395 and Mu	ller Lane	Inpatient(Sp	Jechy)	\	Female	
E	5. RACE-(e.g., White, Black,	<ol><li>Was Decedent of Hispa</li></ol>	nic Origin? No	7a. AGE-Last	7b. UNDER 1 YEAR	c. UNDER 1 DAY	8. DATE OF BIRTH	(Mo/Day/Yr)	
	American Indian) (Specify) White	If yes, specify Mexican, Cu No	uban, Puerto Rican, etc. on-hispanic	7a. AGE-Last birthday (Years) 58	MOS DAYS	HOURS   MINS	May 02,	1949	
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S		WHAT COUNTRY 10. EDUCA	TION 11. MARRIED, N	EVER MARRIED, WIDO	OWED. 112. SU	IRVIVING SPOUSE (	if wife give	
OCCURRED IN	name country) New Jersey		States 12	DIVORCED (Spec	cify) Marrie	d maider	n name) Steve HO	LTON	
	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		CUPATION (Give Kind of Work	Done During Most of V		OF BUSINESS OF	RINDUSTRY	LION	
COMPLETION OF	4401	Life, Even If Retire	ed) Custome			The state of the s	cery Store		
RESIDENCE TEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	I 15b. COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN OR L		STREET AND NUMBER			NSIDE CITY	
, L <b>&gt;</b>	Nevada	Douglas	Gardner		The state of the s	The same of the sa	LIMIT	S (Specify Yes or Yes	
,	16. FATHER - NAME (First Midd		Gardiner		Beverly Way NAME (First Middle	Loot Cuffix)	JNO)	162	
PARENTS	,		4.5	17. MOTFIER	The state of the s	•	0	N	
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type	George V MORRI	18b. MAILING ADD	NDECC (CttD	F.D. No, City or Town,	othy M MILL	.5	1	
	, ,,	HOLTON	100. MAILING AUL						
				A STATE OF THE STA	rly Way Gardnerv	<u> </u>	76.	- N	
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM			- AF	/ /	19c. LOCATION		ate	
ISPOSITION	Cremation 20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	on j	FIZN	enry's Crematory		1	n City Nevada 8	9701	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	SMOLENSKI	ng as Such) 20b. FUNERAI		ME AND ADDRESS OF		Funeral Home	100	
			7%	76.		•	erville NV 89410		
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDI	RESS		-		,,			
ODE OALL			1						
	≥ 21a. To the best of my kn	owledge, death occurred a	at the time, date and place and	due 22a. On the	e basis of examination a ate and place and due t				
	rsic (g)	Agriculture of Tracy		be See Bern	ADETTE SMIT		SIGNATURE AUTH		
	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED  TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS  A N 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  BERNADET  21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  BERNADET  22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)  November				SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
CERTIFIER	AINC	S &N	ovember 09, 200		08:18				
	100 = 109							NCED DEAD AT (Hour) 08:18	
	110VCINDCI 02, 2007								
		- AF	DETTE SMITH P.O. E	76.	7%	rint) [23	369 369	:rx	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			24b. DATE RECEIVE	75.	1240 DEATH F	DUE TO COMMUNIC	ADI E DICEACE	
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	CHRISTINA		104.10 011	ember 09, 2007	YES		_	
		SIGNATURE AUT		1	Siliber 03, 2007				
CAUSE OF DEATH	A PART (a) Multiple Injuries								
CONDITIONS IF	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:    Interval between onset and death							·	
GAVE RISE TO	(b) DIUTE FOICE HAUTIA  DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:								
CAUSE	/ DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF		1 1	* ×	i interval betv	ween onset and death	1	
STATING THE UNDERLYING	(c)	NE CONDITIONS STATE	ons contributing to death but no	t resulting in the condes	luine seuse sives in Bo	H 1 26 ALITOPS	V (Specify 27 WAS CA	SE REFERRED	
CAUSE LAST	PART OTHER SIGNIFICA	N1 CONDITIONS-Condition	ons contributing to death but he	it resulting in the under	lying cause given in Fa		Yes or No)	EL (Sherrin, 192	
[ /	/	1			E LION IN PURIO		163 (1140)	Yes	
	28a, ACC, SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET.  28b, DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)  28c, HOUR OF INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED  Traffic Accident								
[ / / I	ACCIDENT November 02, 2007 0754  28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office 28g. LOCATION STREET OR R.F.D. No. CITY OR TOWN STATE								
	Yes or No) No	Canading, Cic. (Openity)	TIMY 333 and Muller Lane	i iwy 393 and	A IMUNION EANIE				
v '	***		STATE	REGISTRAR					
			N						

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

BK 1111 PG-1778

792286 Page: 3 of 3 11/08/2011

VRS-Re



176413

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

This copy is not valid that 200 ared on engraved border displaying date, seat and signature of Registrar.

